

## Republic of the Philippines Department of Education **REGION VIII** SCHOOLS DIVISION OF CALBAYOG CITY

## DIVISION MEMORANDUM

355 s. 2022 No.

TO

- : Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
  - SGOD and CID Chiefs
    - Education Program Supervisors
    - Public Schools District Supervisors/District In-Charge School Heads
    - Teaching and Non-Teaching Personnel
  - All Others Concerned
- THELMA CABADSAN-QUITALIG PhD, CESO V FROM Schools Division Superintendent
- : CALL FOR SUBMISSION OF RESEARCH SUMMARY FOR THE 2022 SUBJECT EASTERN VISAYAS BASIC EDUCATION RESEARCH CONFERENCE

391

(EVBERC)

: September 2, 2022 DATE

- 1. This Office, through the Planning and Research Section (PRS), announces the Call for Submission of Research Summary for the 2022 Eastern Visayas Basic Education Research Conference (EVBERC) on September 28-30, 2022 in Tacloban City with the theme, "Research in the New Normal: The Future of Beyond of Education Beyond COVID -19"
- 2. Completed Action Research and Basic Research in education within the scope of the Basic Education Research Agenda (BERA) thematic areas shall be regarded as entries. Submission of Thesis and Dissertations are also encouraged for the purpose of disseminating results. However, researches that were previously presented in DepEd conferences shall no longer be considered.
- 3. Interested authors shall submit an electronic copy of the Research Paper Summary in Microsoft Word format on before September 9, 2022, strictly observing the prescribed format for the manuscript by uploading it through the link: bit.ly/3AJpW8P. The guidelines for the submission of manuscripts and format for the research summary are enclosed herewith for reference. Qualified entries shall be notified through a separate memorandum.
- 4. For inquiries and other concerns, Ms. Galina V. Panela, Senior Education Program Specialist, or Benedicto M. Merales, Public Schools District Supervisor can be reached at mobile nos. 09397813057 and 09177222586 respectively or email address:pprd.region8@deped.gov.ph

## Immediate dissemination of and compliance with this Memorandum are desired.